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Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A’ grade (3.58/4) | Awarded Category - | by UGC
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FO/SIU/2023-24/4, 2 | | Date: 29'" August 2022

To,
The Director,
Symbiosis Institute of Business Management, Bengaluru

Subject: Approved Fee Structure for batch 2023-2025 in the Academic Year 2023-2024 for below
mentioned programmes.

1) Master of Business Administration
2) Master of Business Administration (Quantitative Finance)
3) Master of Business Administration (Business Analytics)

Dear Madam,
Greetings from Symbiosis International (Deemed University)!

We are happy to inform you that, the Board of Management of SIU has approved the Academic fees,
Hostel fees and Mess fees in its meeting dt 29" August 2022 for the Academic Year 2023-2024.

Kindly refer the Annexure (1) attached for the approved programme wise fee structure for above
mentioned programmes.

Also note that, these fees would be printed in the SIU prospectus for the Academic Year 2023-2024.

Please ensure that the fees as attached herewith are displayed on the institute’s website/notice
boards.

Kindly Acknowledge,

Yours Sincerely,

CA Aakan%pande

Finance Officer, SIU

CC:

Mr. Anand Deshpande - Chief Finance, Symbiosis Society

Dr. Pranav Vyas - Head - STS

Dr. Pravin Dange - Head - Academics

Brig. Satish S. Ratnaparkhi (Retd.), Chief — Administration, Symbiosis Society
Anita Patankar, PhD - Deputy Director, SCIE

Encl: Annexure (1)
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Symbiosis Institute of Business Management, Bengaluru

Approved Fee Structure for batch 2023-2025 in the Academic year 2023-2024

Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (Indian Students) Amount in X
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 9,45,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (Quantitative Finance) (Indian Students) Amount in X
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 9,45,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (Business Analytics) (Indian Students) Amount in X
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 9,45,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000

Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (International Students)

USD equivalent to

INR
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 14,20,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) 40,000

Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (Quantitative Finance) (International Students)

USD equivalent to

(International Students) INR

Academic Fees (Per Annum) 14,20,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) 40,000

Programme Fees For Master of Business Administration (Business Analytics)

USD equivalent to

(International Students) INR

Academic Fees (Per Annum) 14,20,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000
Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) 40,000

Hostel and Mess Fees for Indian & International Students.

(Subject to change in campus and accomodation type wise, e.g. Twin Sharing, Triple Sharing etc) (For:nn;;:a:“;tl:dZna) uso eq;:;alem to
(The fees indicated herein are for Bengaluru Campus)
Mess Fees (Per Annum) * 86,000 86,000
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 15,000 15,000
Hostel Fees (Different, subject to Sharing, Per Annum) *
Twin Sharing 1,35,000 1,35,000
Three Sharing 1,35,000 1,35,000

*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

Installments for Master of Business Administration

1st Year (Amount in X)

2nd Year (Amount in %)

(Indian Students) 1st Installment 2nd Installment 3rd Installment 4th Installment

Academic Fees (Per Annum) 4,72,500 4,72,500 4,72,500 4,72,500

Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - - -

Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 15,000 - 2 =

Hostel Fees 67,500 67,500 o

Mess Fees 43,000 43,000 LAd -

Installments 6,18,000 5,83,000

Last date of payment ALse ey 25-Nov-2023 25-Jun-2024 25-Nov-2024
Admission

**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would

efore commencemen

t of the next academic

*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.
be communicated b

year.

Installments for Master of Business Administration

1st Year (Amount in )

2nd Year (A

mount in X)

(Quantitative Finance) (Indian Students) 1st Instaliment 2nd Installment 3rd Installment 4th Installment

Academic Fees (Per Annum) 4,72,500 4,72,500 4,72,500 4,72,500

Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - - =

Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 15,000 - - =

Hostel Fees 67,500 67,500 s

Mess Fees 43,000 43,000 b

Installments 6,18,000 5,83,000

Last date of payment . theFi".m of 25-Nov-2023 25-Jun-2024 25-Nov-2024
Admission

*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic year.

rinance O icer
S1U.
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Symbiosis Institute of Business Management, Bengaluru

Approved Fee Structure for batch 2023-2025 in the Academic year 2023-2024

Instaliments for Master of Business Administration

1st Year (Amount in X)

2nd Year (Amount in X)

(Business Analytics)
(Indian Students)

1st Installment

2nd Installment

3rd Installment

4th Installment

Academic Fees (Per Annum) 4,72,500 4,72,500 4,72,500 4,72,500
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - - -
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 15,000 - - -
Hostel Fees 67,500 67,500 as -
Mess Fees 43,000 43,000 Lo -
Installments 6,18,000 5,83,000

Last date of payment Atthetimest 25-Nov-2023 25-1un-2024 25-Nov-2024

Admission

“Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic

year.

Annexure 1

1st Year (USD equivalent to INR)

2nd Year (USD equivalent to INR)

Installments for Master of Business Administration
(International Students)

1st Instaliment

2nd Installment

3rd Installment

4th Installment

5th Installment

Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) # 40,000 - - = -
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 45,000 6,45,000 7,30,000 7,10,000 7,10,000
Institute Deposit {Refundable) 20,000 - - - -
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) - 15,000 - - -
Hostel Fees (Per Annum) - 67,500 67,500 d -
Mess Fees (Per Annum) - 43,000 43,000 il -
Installments 1,05,000 7,70,500 8,40,500

At the time of *

scceptanca gl At the time of
Last date of payment ‘Offer Letter’ 25-Nov-2023 25-Jun-2024|  25-Nov-2024

(USD equivalent to
INR)

Reporting to SCIE

#50% Concession to be given only to the Foreign National students on Administrative Fees.
*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.
**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic year.

Installments for Master of Business Administration

1st Year (USD equivalent to INR)

2nd Year (USD equivalent to INR)

(Quantitative Finance) (International Students)

1st Installment

2nd Installment

3rd Installment

4th Installment

Sth Installment

Administrative Fees (Non Refundoble) # 40,000 - - - -
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 45,000 6,45,000 7,30,000 7,10,000 7,10,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 - - - -
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) - 15,000 - - -
Hostel Fees (Per Annum) - 67,500 67,500 b -
Mess Fees (Per Annum) - 43,000 43,000 " -
Installments 1,05,000 7,70,500 8,40,500

At the time of

Bcceptance ot At the time of
Last date of payment ‘Offer Letter” 25-Nov-2023 25-jun-2024 25-Nov-2024

(USD equivalent to
INR

Reporting to SCIE

#50% Concession to be given only to the Foreign National students on Administrative Fees.
*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable.

**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic year.

Installments for Master of Business Administration

1st Year (USD equivalent to INR)

2nd Year (USD equivalent to INR)

(Business Analytics) (International Students)

1st instaliment

2nd Installment

3rd Installment

4th Installment

Sth Installment

Administrative Fees (Non Refundable) # 40,000 - - = =
Academic Fees (Per Annum) 45,000 6,45,000 7,30,000 7,10,000 7,10,000
Institute Deposit (Refundable) 20,000 £ = - -
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) - 15,000 - - -
Hostel Fees (Per Annum) - 67,500 67,500 e -
Mess Fees (Per Annum) - 43,000 43,000 i -
Installments 1,05,000 7,70,500 8,40,500

At the time of

acceptance of .
Last date of payment ’Off:r Letter’ Atithe time of 25-Nov-2023 25-Jun-2024|  25-Nov-2024

(USD equivalent to REpOEARISEIR
INR)

#50% Concession to be given only to the Foreign National students on Administrative Fees.
*Hostel and Mess Fees can be increased up to 10% each year. Government taxes would be additional as and when applicable,
**Hostel and Mess Fees for the subsequent year would be communicated before commencement of the next academic year.

* Few seats are reserved as Discretionary Quota Seats. Only students with good academic record and with good entrance test scores are considered for
Discretionary Quota Seats. The fees for Discretionary Quota seats will be double the academic fees of open category as approved by the Fee Structure Committee, to
be paid to the institute by way of online transfer/demand droft. No donation or capitation fee is charged for admission to any program at any institute of SIU. Once
admission is taken in Discretionary Quota, the fees applicabie to Discretionary Quota will have to be paid by the student for the entire duration of the programme.

CA Aakanksha B&shpande
Finance Officer, SIU
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